SB0475/724737/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 475

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "an" and substitute "certain"; in line 5, in each instance, strike "license" and substitute "licenses"; strike beginning with "and" in line 6 down through "time" in line 9; in line 14, strike the first comma and substitute "and"; in the same line, strike ", and 12-313(a)"; and in line 19, strike "and 12-312(a)(1)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike beginning with "AND" in line 1 down through "SUBTITLE" in line 2; in line 2, after the comma, insert "FOR AN APPRENTICE PLUMBER OR APPRENTICE NATURAL GAS FITTER ISSUED AN INITIAL LICENSE ON OR AFTER OCTOBER 1, 2011,"; and strike beginning with "AN" in line 2 down through "FITTERS" in line 3 and substitute "THE".

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 13 on page 3 through line 27 on page 4, inclusive.